
Best Performance

2nd Best Performance

3'd Best Performance

Best Foreign Rider
Best Newcomer

Best Scottish Rider

Best Rider over 60 Years Old

Best Rider on a Rigid up to 250

Best Rider on a Rigid over 250

Best Woman Competitor
Best over 350

Best 251 to 350

Best 201 to 250

Best up to 200

Best Performance on 1tt Day

Best Performance on 2nd Day

The Oldest Finisher

The Challenge Trophy

Duncan Smith Trophy

Ralph Venables Trophy

T Arnott Moffat Trophy

Willie Pitblado Trophy

Aileen Randall Trophy

Nick Nichols Trophy

Willie Dalling Trophy

Mick Andrews Trophy

Joan Westbrook Trophy

Bob Patterson Trophy

John Draper Trophy

The Lampkin Trophy

Allie Cameron Trophy

Bob Adamson Trophy

The Kinlochleven Trophy

SpecialAward

53 Davy Morewood

84 James Noble

81 Carlos Casas

142 Jean-Luc Nictou

38 Nick Shield

72 Leslie Winthrop

69 David Thorpe
40 Martyn Stanistreet

160 David Coughlan

56 Sandra Gomez
129 Robert Bowyer
171 Kevin Chapman

86 Eddie Aitkin

51 Jim Pickering

53 Davy Morewood

61 Norman Shepherd
106 Colin Dommett

FIRST CLASS AWARDS
Sam Hampshire 19

Angus Jenkinson 19

Paul Heys 20

Mark Quinn 20

David Watson 21

Graham Du Feu 21

George Emmott 22

Tony Calvert 23

0

3

4

15

8

8

11

62

99

34

5

14

6

18

0

0

82

SPECIAL FIRST CLASS AWARDS
129 Robert Bowyer

86 Eddie Aitkin

174 Russell Rooksby

6'l Norman Shepherd

72 Leslie Winthrop

141 Scott Dommett

38 Nick Shield

121 ChristopherGascoigne
76 Len Hutty

69 David Thorpe

163 Alan Crayk

78 James Harland

146 Chris Milner

171 Kevin Chapman

142 Jean-Luc Nictou

30 John Maxfield

71 Mike Watson

65 Murray Whittaker

132 Joan Rovira

51 Jim Pickering

B

11

11

11

12

13

14

14

15

16

17

17

17

18

114

14

87

89

42

154

124

169

17

158

180

161

90

67

155

98

91

55

56
'13

Stuart Martin

Mark Harris

Andrew Paxton

Chris Haigh

Eric McMeekin

Duncan Mitchell

Andy Hipwell

Mick Grant

Stuart Rockett

Jack Slassor

Sandra Gomez

Gary Baker

24

25

26

28

29

29

30

31

33

33

34

36

All ties for Trophies and positions 23 and 43 are resolved in accordance with Standing Regulations TSR 25.

All other ties up to position 42 are provisional pending the issue of the Final Results.

The Edinburgh and District Motor Club Ltd and the Organising Committee wish to thank all the people who have assisted or
contributed to the running of the trial. Your help is greatly appreciated. Many thanks also to all the riders for such tremendous
support. To all those riders who were unsuccessful in the ballot for entries this year, better luck next time. We hope everyone

enjoyed the trial and trust we will see you all again next year. Till then, Langmay yer lum reek and Haud Forrit.
Unfortunately the large number of unauthorised bikes on the route has caused the landowners to request that this must not continue.

THIS WILL JEOPARDISE THE FUTURE OF THE TRIAL.

0510511122:25



EDINBURGH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
2012 PRE '65 SGOTTISH 2 EAY TRIAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Fri Sat Tot Pos Num Name

1. 53 Davy Morewood 0 0 0 61 95 Mika Jansson

2. 84 James Noble 1 2 3 62. 45 Joan Pere Santure

3, 81 Carlos Casas 3 1 4 63. 73 Michael Clarke

4. 129 Robert Bowyer 4 1 5 64. 178 Clive Charlton

5 86 Eddie Aitkin 5 1 6 65. 107 Matthew Neale

6, 174 Russell Rooksby 4 2 6 66, 173 Andrew Black

7. 61 Norman Shepherd 7 0 7 67. 147 John Heenan

8. 72 Leslie Winthrop 8 0 I 68 88 Steven Palmer

9. 141 Scott Dommett 5 3 8 69 36 Michael Whitlow

10. 38 Nick Shield 4 4 I 70. 59 SamuelCook

11. '121 Christopher Gascoigne 5 6 11 71. 135 Guy Totems

12. 76 Len Hutty 7 4 11 72. 49 Paul Casling

13 69 David Thorpe 7 4 11 73. 108 Torbjorn Eyre

14. 163 Alan Crayk 8 4 12 74. 74 Sandy Mack

15. 78 James Harland 11 2 13 75. 40 Martyn Stanistreet

16. 146 Chris Milner 6 8 14 76. 99 PeterArcher

17. 171 Kevin Chapman 11 3 14 77. 2 David Glover

18 142 Jean-Luc Nictou 12 3 15 78. 58 JavierCruz

19 30 John Maxfield 13 3 16 79. 94 lan Guy

20. 71 Mike Watson I 8 17 80. 85 Pedro Andres

21 . 65 Murray Whittaker 7 10 17 81 . 145 David Dench

22. 1 32 Joan Rovira 6 1 1 17 82. 54 John Palmer

23. 51 Jim Pickering 14 4 18 83. 111 Javier Gil Codesido

24 1'14 Sam Hampshire 14 5 19 84. 92 John Hamblin

25. '14 Angus Jenkinson 15 4 19 85. 68 Lewis Bell

26. 87 Paul Heys 16 4 20 86. 25 Mark Daniell

27 , 89 Mark Quinn 12 8 20 87 . 1 17 Frank Blackbyrne

28. 42 David Watson 20 1 21 88. 159 Gerry Minshall

29 154 Graham Du Feu 13 8 21 89. 125 Tim Davies

30 124 George Emmott 14 I 22 90. 123 CarlWinstanley

31 169 Tony Calvert 15 8 23 91 . 1 18 Tom Emmott

32. '17 StuartMartin 10 14 24 92. 166 Robin Luscombe

33. 158 Mark Harris 4 21 25 93 64 Paul Ray

34. 180 Andrew Paxton 16 10 26 94. 106 Colin Dommett

35. 161 Chris Haigh 17 11 28 95. 6 Keith Gardner

36. 90 Eric McMeekin 14 15 29 96 175 Stephen Armistead

37 . 67 Duncan Mitchell I 20 29 97 . 134 Marc Maurer

38 '155 Andy Hipwell 22 8 30 98, 156 George Atkins

39 98 Mick Grant 16 15 31 99. 83 John Bull

40. 91 StuartRockett 23 '10 33 100 1 RossThomson

41 . 55 Jack Slassor 17 16 33 101 . 37 Mark Watmore

42. 56 Sandra Gomez 24 10 34 102. 170 Tim Britton

43. 13 Gary Baker 14 22 36 103. 3 Paul Salvadori

44. 79 Duncan MacDonald 18 18 36 104, 39 David Shave

45 33 Roland Jones 17 19 36 105. 22 John Feather

46, 60 David Emmott 18 19 37 106. 149 Andrew Greenbank

47. 103 RichardThorpe 19 18 37 107. 120 Jean Paul Pothus

48. 133 Francois Guyard 22 16 38 108. 66 Mark Whitham

49, 62 RussellJones 19 19 38 109. '151 Chris Denney

50. 97 Hamish Jamieson '18 21 39 1 10. 82 Ossy Byers

51 130 JoseBuixo 29 11 40 111. 160 DavidCoughlan

52, 63 Alan Whitton 23 18 41 112. 164 John Patefield

53. 143 BarryBurton 29 13 42 113. 150 AndrewFrith

54, 162 Mark Coughlan 22 20 42 114. 57 Alex Carmichael

55. 152 James Morton 21 22 43 115. 157 Robert Blachut

56. 21 Bryn Matton 23 20 43 116. 109 Dick Ramplee

57 . 153 Allister Stewart 28 15 43 117 . 50 Wayne Buckley

58. 44 Andrew Scott 28 17 45 '1'18. 9 Graham Hutcheson

59. 176 Alan Wright 18 27 45 1 19. 16 Michael Mackenzie

60. 19 Neil Buckley 23 23 46 120. 110 Colin Fray
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Fri Sat Tot

30 16 46

22 24 46

29 19 48

29 19 48

31 19. 50

31 19, 50

25 27 52

36 18 54

32 23 55

29 27 56

30 26 56

30 27 57

29 30 59

34 27 61

36 26 62

22 41 63

32 33 65

38 27 65

32 34 66

41 26 67

31 37 68

38 31 69

33 37 70

29 41 70

44 27 71

34 40 74

31 43 74

40 34 74

37 40 77

43 35 78

39 40 79

42 38 80

34 48 82

40 44 84

34 50 84

39 46 85

34 56 90

56 34 90

49 41 90

46 44 90

51 40 91

53 40 93

41 52 93

45 49 94

40 55 95

49 47 96

51 46 97

50 48 98

48 5'1 99

46 53 99

50 52 102

51 53 104

44 62 106

54 53 107

44 64 108

56 54 110

58 52 110

54 58 112

58 59 117

Pos Num Name

121. 138 Daniel Kempf

122. 93 David Eeles

123. 96 Andrew McGill

124. 46 Barry Micklethwaite

125. 172 Rob Linklater

126. 113 Gabriel Poveda

127. 20 Gary Fleckney

128. 77 Clive Tomkinson

129. 5 Keith Wells

130. 23 Andrew Blacker

131. 52 Mike Tizard

132. 4 Victoria Glover

133 10 Gary Parker

134. 15 Miquel Roig

135. 105 Clive Dopson
'136. 126 Jean Caillou

137. 100 LaurentBaatz

138. 139 Michael Culf

139. 31 Peter Barber

140. 32 Tom McBride

141. 127 Mike Davies

142. 70 Jock Mc0omisky

143, 112 Chris Hampshire

144. 104 Christian Bega

145. 179 lan Wixon

146. 177 PhilHoley

147. 12 Jean-Claude Ronziere

148. 35 Ben Falconer

149. 116 John Moffat

150. 7 Peter Collins

151 . 34 Geoff Flatters

152, 27 Michael Dawson

153. 122 Axel Vilaseca

154, 119 Colin Braithwaite

155 102 Fernand Baatz

156 18 Tim Austen

157 . 167 Ken Wallington

158 80 StuartAnderson

8 Mike Holloway

11 Gerhard Ehrenreich

24 Robert Chapman

26 Malcolm Cocking

28 Mark Kemp

29 Philip Clarkson

47 Tony Sullivan

48 Patrik Svensson

75 Karen Clarke
'101 Juhani Himmanen

128 Luc Prunet

131 Derek Brooks

137 Arthur Browning

140 Jean Jacques Nictou

148 Peter Salt

165 Colin Mote

168 Robert Bremner

136 Joel Cooroy

Fri Sat Tot

50 68 118

53 70 123

64 60 124

69 56 '125

69 56 125

62 63 125

78 48 126

70 61 131

6'1 70 131

68 64 132

61 73 134

79 60 139

91 49 140

68 73 141

69 73 142

67 76 143

44 101 145

62 83 145

78 68 146

78 70 148

67 81 148

76 76 152

69 86 155

68 87 155

72 85 157

75 87 162

89 78 167

77 90 167

78 89 167

95 75 170

86 86 172

76 97 173

82 98 180

84 97 181

86 111 197

109 107 216

120 105 225

39 190 229

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rrd

Rtd

Rrd

Rtd

Rrd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

hxc


